
Justice Commission 
Members 2016-2017 

 

Megan Bender 
Justice Co-Director 
Minute Recorder 
1884 Randolph Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
(651) 690-7057 
mbender@csjstpaul.org 
*Ex-officio 

 
George Ann Bohl, CSJ (’19)1 
Anti Human Trafficking WG 
525 So. Fairview Ave., #110 
St. Paul, MN 55116 
(651)-695-5194 
 
Sherronda Bowden, *PIM 
(’19)1 
Anti Human Trafficking WG 
9246 Shenandoah Lane N. 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
(612)-859-0161 

sjbowden@stkate.edu 

 
Mary Ann Brenden, Cons. 
(’19)2  
Legislative Advocacy Partners 
WG 
8448 Irwin Rd. 
Bloomington, MN 55437 
(952) 831-4771 
mabrenden@stkate.edu 
 

Ruth Brooker, CSJ (’19)2 
Co-Chair 
LGBTQ Connections TG 
Criminal Justice WG & Ritual 
TG 
525 So. Fairview Ave., #215 
St. Paul, MN 55116 
(612) 889- 8135 
rbear007@earthlink.net 

 
Linda Crosby, Cons. (’18)1 
Native American Awareness 
WG 
1941 Ford Parkway # 102 
St. Paul, MN 55116 
(651) 600-3595 

lindakcrosby@msn.com 
 
 

 

Herb Frey, Cons (’20)1 
LGBTQ Connections TG 
401 Highland Ave. 
Northfield, MN  
55057 
(507) 645-4998 
hfrey@chart.net  

  
Mary Hunt (’18)2 
Dismantling Racism WG 
441 Desnoyer Ave 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
(651) 647-1341 
mhunt445@comcast.net 

 
Catherine McNamee, CSJ 
(’18)1 
Dismantling Racism WG 
525 So. Fairview Ave., # 437 
St. Paul, MN 55116 
(651) 695-5355 
cmncsj@hotmail.com 

 
Katherine McLaughlin, CSJ 
(20)1 
Ritual TG 
525 So. Fairview Ave., #314 
St. Paul, MN 55116 
(218) 393-3190  
kmclaugh@css.edu 
 
Jennifer Nelson, *PIM (19)1 
Legislative Advocacy Partners 
WG 
5801 6

th 
St. NE 

Fridley, MN 55432  
(651) 295-3603 
jbrittnelson@gmail.com 
 
Rita Quigley, Cons. (20)1 
Immigration TG 
1111 Elway St., #101 
St. Paul, MN 55116 
(651)-788-5588 
rqat1111@usfamily.net 
 
Suzanne Reedy, Cons. (’20)1 
Earth Partners WG 
5230 Dupont Ave. N 
Minneapolis, MN 55430 
(612) 529-1166 
smreedy@usfamily.net 
 
 

Marty Roers 
Justice Co-Director 
1884 Randolph Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
(651) 690-7054 
mroers@csjstpaul.org 
*Ex-officio 

 
Amanda Steepleton *PIM 
(’18)1 
Immigration TG 
3720 10

th 
Ave. S 

Minneapolis, MN 55407 
(612) 310-8190 
stee0260@umn.edu 

 
Cathy Steffens, CSJ (’17)2 
Province Leadership Team  
1884 Randolph 
Ave. St. Paul, MN 
55105  
(651) 690-7030 
CSteffens@csjstpaul.org 

*Ex-officio 

 
Jennifer Tacheny, *PIM (’20)2 
Co-Chair 
Co-Director Celeste’s Dream 
Earth Partners WG 
1884 Randolph Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
(651) 696-2872 
jtacheny@csjstpaul.org 

 
Kate Weyrens, Cons (’18)2 
Criminal Justice WG 
5736 Norwich Circle N. 
Stillwater, MN 55082 
(651) 472-3393 

jackkatew@gmail.com 

 
*PIM- Partner in Mission 

 
Year indicates when term will be 
completed. Number indicates 
first or second term. 
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